

Freedom of Information Request 19 077

Our Reference: Name: Date: Address: FOI 19 077 / AA / LB / HG

22nd March 2019

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

1. Is your Trust using an electronic solution for NEWS2 or is it paper-based? Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust is paper-based for NEWS2 assessments.

2. If electronic, what solution(s) are you using?

N/A – please see Question1.

3. Who is responsible for the rollout of NEWS2 within your Trust (name & job title)? The nominated person responsible for NEWS2 rollout within Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust is Tracy Flanagan, Deputy Director of Nursing.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust** Mary Seacole Building Willerby Hill Willerby HU10 6ED

https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm



